Ist Avenue

2nd Avenue

3rd Avenue

4th Avenue

5th Avenue

5th Avenue South
6th Avenue

7th Avenue

7th Avenue South
8th Avenue

18th Street

20th Street

A Street

Arlin Rhine Drive
Arnold Avenue
Autrey Lane

B Street
Baggett-Marysville Rd
Baggett-Palermo Rd
Baldwin Avenue
Barnes Way
Becky Lane

Bird Street

Bloor Avenue
Bridge Street
Broderick Street
Brown Avenue
Burlington Avenue
C Street

Cal Oak Road
Challenger Avenue
Chuck Yeager Way
Cindy Court
Clinton Avenue
Columbia Avenue

Commercial Way

OROVI LLE ENTERPRI SE ZONE
STREET RANGES

1100
1100
1200
1200
1100
2500
1300
1300
2000
1500

800
1000
1800

900
1800
4800
1600
4500
5700
1900
2900
5300

500
2100
1400
1200
2400
3100
1800

400
2001

100
2200
1900
3100
6000

Page 1

1499
1999
1899
2199
2499
9999
1899
1899
5099
1899
1099
1300
2799
2199
2099
5899
1799
5800
6400
2599
3099
5399
2599
2199
2257
1899
2899
3999
2999
1699
2499

499
2299
2099
3499
6099

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Even
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91

11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91

10-96



Corto Street
Cottonwood Circle
Crestridge Drive
Custer Lane

D Street

Daryl Porter Way
Debby Avenue
Diane Court
Downer Street
Ehmann Street
Elgin Street

Ellis Lane

Elma Street

El Noble Avenue
Espee Street
Executive Park Drive
Fallbrook Avenue
Farley Street
Faunce Way

Fay Way

Feather River Blvd
Florence Avenue
Foothill Blvd

Fort Wayne Street
Fresno Avenue
Gardella Avenue
Georgia Pacific Way
Gillmore Lane
Gold Dredger Drive
Grace Street

Grant Avenue
Gray Street
Greenville Street
Grove Street
Harlan Avenue

Harms Avenue

OROVI LLE ENTERPRI SE ZONE

STREET RANGES

Page 2
2000 2199
0 199
5200 5399
6200 6399
1900 2999
1100 1799
5400 5599
5200 5399
1300 2099
1700 1899
1600 3099
0 99
1100 1199
2700 3099
5000 5099
All
3200 3999
4900 5699
4000 4099
All
1100 4899
2700 3099
2375 2410
1700 3099
1700 1799
600 899
400 1599
All
100 199
1800 1899
1800 2099
1700 2199
1800 3099
2000 2399
800 999
3100 3199

Both
Both
Both
Even
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Even
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91

11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91

11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91

11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91

10-96

10-96

10-96



Helman Street
Hemstalk Court
Hewitt Avenue
High Street
Highway 70
Hoover Street
Huntoon Street
Idora Street
Industrial Way
Ithaca Street

Jan Court
Jefferson Street
Kitrick Avenue
Kusel Road
Larkin Road

Las Plumas Avenue
Las Plumas Way
Leah Court
Liability Lane
Lincoln Boulevard

Lincoln Street

Lincoln Street  West

Lindsey Lane
Live Oak

Lower Wyandotte Road

Madrone Ave
Margo Lane
Marion

McClellan Avenue
Melandjo Court
Merlo Avenue
Mesa Avenue

Mill Street

Monte Vista Avenue
Mitchell Avenue
Montgomery Street

STREET RANGES

Page 3
1900 1999
0 99
2000 2399
400 2199
3600 6400
0 99
1200 1999
1800 1999
1900 1999
2000 2899
2200 2299
1900 1999
1900 1999
1800 2299
4759 5200
2000 2499
0 99
1200 1299
2500 3099
2500 6199
1200 2500
2000 2199
900 999
100 199
2800 5800
All
5200 5399
4000 4099
2300 2699
0 99
0 60
1600 2699
2000 2099
2100 2699
400 3099
500 3099

OROVI LLE ENTERPRI SE ZONE

Both
Both
Both
Both
Even
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Odd

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Even
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91

11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91

10-96



Mulberry Street
Myers Street
Nevada Avenue
Nicolai Avenue
Oak Knoll Way
Oak Street

Olive Highway
Oliver Street
Omega Lane
Ontario Avenue
Ophir Road

Oro Avenue

Oro Bangor Highway
Oro Dam Boulevard
Oro Dam Boulevard West
Oro Quincy Road
Osage Street

Palm Avenue

Par Drive

Park Avenue

Parker Avenue
Parks Street
Palermo Road
Parkdale Avenue
Pearl Street

Perkins Avenue
Pine Street

Placer Avenue
Placer Lane

Pomola

Pomona Avenue
Power House Hill Rd
Quartz Avenue
Railroad Avenue
Richter Avenue

Robinson Street

OROVI LLE ENTERPRI SE ZONE
STREET RANGES

3100

600
5600
2200
1200
2500
1300

2000
16
2200
1900
300
600
2273
1500
2000
100
1900
1500
1900
810
5200
1900
2000

1000
2100
3400

400
4800
2200
6500
2700

300

Page 4

199
4199
2799
5699
2799
1799
3200
1499

199
2499

999
2699
3299
2786
2800
2786
1599
2099

400
2299
1699
1999
1013
5399
1999
2299
2199
2299
2299
3499
1699
5759
2299
7000
3199
2199

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Even
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Odd

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Even
Both
Both
Both
Both

11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91

11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91

10-96



Rose Street
Roseben Avenue
Rosedale Avenue
Rosita Way
Safford Avenue
Spencer Avenue
Spur Street

State Box Road
Stump Drive
Summers Street
Suzanne Court
Titan Way

VC Road

V6 Road

V7 Road

Veatch Street
Vern Court

Via Canela

Via Cedro

Via Corte

Vea Laton

Via Madero

Via Pacana
Virginia Street
Vista Del Cerro
Weimer Avenue
Ward Street
Washington Avenue
Wilcox Avenue
Willow Drive
Wyandotte Avenue
Yard Street

STREET RANGES

Page 5
1900 1999
3100 3999
2100 2199

0 99
600 1699
1700 3999
1700 1799
600 675
2200 2299
1900 1999
5200 5299
6000 6099
4000 4499
2200 2499
2200 2499
1500 2499
2200 2299
2200 2399
2300 2399
2300 2399
2300 2399
2300 2399
5700 5899
4500 4999
5700 5899
5200 5499
2400 2499
All
2000 2299
0 99
1600 2999
2400 3299

OROVI LLE ENTERPRI SE ZONE

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91

11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91
11-6-91

10-96



