1st Avenue	1100	1499	Both	11-6-91	
2nd Avenue	1100	1999	Both	11-6-91	
3rd Avenue	1200	1899	Both	11-6-91	
4th Avenue	1200	2199	Both	11-6-91	
5th Avenue	1100	2499	Both	11-6-91	
5th Avenue South	2500	9999	Both	11-6-91	
6th Avenue	1300	1899	Both	11-6-91	
7th Avenue	1300	1899	Both	11-6-91	
7th Avenue South	2000	5099	Both	11-6-91	
8th Avenue	1500	1899	Both	11-6-91	
18th Street	800	1099	Both	11-6-91	
20th Street	1000	1300	Both	11-6-91	
A Street	1800	2799	Both	11-6-91	
Arlin Rhine Drive	900	2199	Both	11-6-91	
Arnold Avenue	1800	2099	Both	11-6-91	
Autrey Lane	4800	5899	Both	11-6-91	
B Street	1600	1799	Both	11-6-91	
Baggett-Marysville Rd	4500	5800	Both	11-6-91	
Baggett-Palermo Rd	5700	6400	Both	11-6-91	
Baldwin Avenue	1900	2599	Both	11-6-91	
Barnes Way	2900	3099	Both	11-6-91	
Becky Lane	5300	5399	Both	11-6-91	
Bird Street	500	2599	Both	11-6-91	
Bloor Avenue	2100	2199	Both	11-6-91	
Bridge Street	1400	2257	Even		10-96
Broderick Street	1200	1899	Both	11-6-91	
Brown Avenue	2400	2899	Both	11-6-91	
Burlington Avenue	3100	3999	Both	11-6-91	
C Street	1800	2999	Both	11-6-91	
Cal Oak Road	400	1699	Both	11-6-91	
Challenger Avenue	2001	2499	Both	11-6-91	
Chuck Yeager Way	100	499	Both	11-6-91	
Cindy Court	2200	2299	Both	11-6-91	
Clinton Avenue	1900	2099	Both	11-6-91	
Columbia Avenue	3100	3499	Both	11-6-91	
Commercial Way	6000	6099	Both	11-6-91	

Corto Street	2000	2199	Both	11-6-91	
Cottonwood Circle	0	199	Both	11-6-91	
Crestridge Drive	5200	5399	Both	11-6-91	
Custer Lane	6200	6399	Even	11-6-91	
D Street	1900	2999	Both	11-6-91	
Daryl Porter Way	1100	1799	Both	11-6-91	
Debby Avenue	5400	5599	Both	11-6-91	
Diane Court	5200	5399	Both	11-6-91	
Downer Street	1300	2099	Both	11-6-91	
Ehmann Street	1700	1899	Both	11-6-91	
Elgin Street	1600	3099	Both	11-6-91	
Ellis Lane	0	99	Both	11-6-91	
Elma Street	1100	1199	Both	11-6-91	
El Noble Avenue	2700	3099	Both	11-6-91	
Espee Street	5000	5099	Both	11-6-91	
Executive Park Drive	All		Both		10-96
Fallbrook Avenue	3200	3999	Both	11-6-91	
Farley Street	4900	5699	Both	11-6-91	
Faunce Way	4000	4099	Both	11-6-91	
Fay Way	All		Both		10-96
Feather River Blvd	1100	4899	Both	11-6-91	
Florence Avenue	2700	3099	Both	11-6-91	
Foothill Blvd	2375	2410	Even	11-6-91	
Fort Wayne Street	1700	3099	Both	11-6-91	
Fresno Avenue	1700	1799	Both	11-6-91	
Gardella Avenue	600	899	Both	11-6-91	
Georgia Pacific Way	400	1599	Both	11-6-91	
Gillmore Lane	All		Both		10-96
Gold Dredger Drive	100	199	Both	11-6-91	
Grace Street	1800	1899	Both	11-6-91	
Grant Avenue	1800	2099	Both	11-6-91	
Gray Street	1700	2199	Both	11-6-91	
Greenville Street	1800	3099	Both	11-6-91	
Grove Street	2000	2399	Both	11-6-91	
Harlan Avenue	800	999	Both	11-6-91	
Harms Avenue	3100	3199	Both	11-6-91	

Helman Street	1900	1999	Both	11-6-91	
Hemstalk Court	0	99	Both	11-6-91	
Hewitt Avenue	2000	2399	Both	11-6-91	
High Street	400	2199	Both	11-6-91	
Highway 70	3600	6400	Even	11-6-91	
Hoover Street	0	99	Both	11-6-91	
Huntoon Street	1200	1999	Both	11-6-91	
Idora Street	1800	1999	Both	11-6-91	
Industrial Way	1900	1999	Both	11-6-91	
Ithaca Street	2000	2899	Both	11-6-91	
Jan Court	2200	2299	Both	11-6-91	
Jefferson Street	1900	1999	Both	11-6-91	
Kitrick Avenue	1900	1999	Both	11-6-91	
Kusel Road	1800	2299	Both	11-6-91	
Larkin Road	4759	5200	Odd	11-6-91	
Las Plumas Avenue	2000	2499	Both	11-6-91	
Las Plumas Way	0	99	Both	11-6-91	
Leah Court	1200	1299	Both	11-6-91	
Liability Lane	2500	3099	Both	11-6-91	
Lincoln Boulevard	2500	6199	Both	11-6-91	
Lincoln Street	1200	2500	Both	11-6-91	
Lincoln Street West	2000	2199	Both	11-6-91	
Lindsey Lane	900	999	Both	11-6-91	
Live Oak	100	199	Both	11-6-91	
Lower Wyandotte Road	2800	5800	Even	11-6-91	
Madrone Ave	All		Both		10-96
Margo Lane	5200	5399	Both	11-6-91	
Marion	4000	4099	Both	11-6-91	
McClellan Avenue	2300	2699	Both	11-6-91	
Melandjo Court	0	99	Both	11-6-91	
Merlo Avenue	0	60	Both	11-6-91	
Mesa Avenue	1600	2699	Both	11-6-91	
Mill Street	2000	2099	Both	11-6-91	
Monte Vista Avenue	2100	2699	Both	11-6-91	
Mitchell Avenue	400	3099	Both	11-6-91	
Montgomery Street	500	3099	Both	11-6-91	

Mulberry Street	0	199	Both	11-6-91	
Myers Street	3100	4199	Both	11-6-91	
Nevada Avenue	600	2799	Both	11-6-91	
Nicolai Avenue	5600	5699	Both	11-6-91	
Oak Knoll Way	2200	2799	Both	11-6-91	
Oak Street	1200	1799	Both	11-6-91	
Olive Highway	2500	3200	Both	11-6-91	
Oliver Street	1300	1499	Both	11-6-91	
Omega Lane	0	199	Both	11-6-91	
Ontario Avenue	2000	2499	Both	11-6-91	
Ophir Road	16	999	Both	11-6-91	
Oro Avenue	2200	2699	Both	11-6-91	
Oro Bangor Highway	1900	3299	Both	11-6-91	
Oro Dam Boulevard	300	2786	Both	11-6-91	
Oro Dam Boulevard West	600	2800	Both	11-6-91	
Oro Quincy Road	2273	2786	Even		10-96
Osage Street	1500	1599	Both	11-6-91	
Palm Avenue	2000	2099	Both	11-6-91	
Par Drive	100	400	Both	11-6-91	
Park Avenue	1900	2299	Both	11-6-91	
Parker Avenue	1500	1699	Both	11-6-91	
Parks Street	1900	1999	Both	11-6-91	
Palermo Road	810	1013	Odd	11-6-91	
Parkdale Avenue	5200	5399	Both	11-6-91	
Pearl Street	1900	1999	Both	11-6-91	
Perkins Avenue	2000	2299	Both	11-6-91	
Pine Street	0	2199	Both	11-6-91	
Placer Avenue	1000	2299	Both	11-6-91	
Placer Lane	2100	2299	Both	11-6-91	
Pomola	3400	3499	Both	11-6-91	
Pomona Avenue	400	1699	Both	11-6-91	
Power House Hill Rd	4800	5759	Even	11-6-91	
Quartz Avenue	2200	2299	Both	11-6-91	
Railroad Avenue	6500	7000	Both	11-6-91	
Richter Avenue	2700	3199	Both	11-6-91	
Robinson Street	300	2199	Both	11-6-91	

Rose Street	1900	1999	Both	11-6-91	
Roseben Avenue	3100	3999	Both	11-6-91	
Rosedale Avenue	2100	2199	Both	11-6-91	
Rosita Way	0	99	Both	11-6-91	
Safford Avenue	600	1699	Both	11-6-91	
Spencer Avenue	1700	3999	Both	11-6-91	
Spur Street	1700	1799	Both	11-6-91	
State Box Road	600	675	Both	11-6-91	
Stump Drive	2200	2299	Both	11-6-91	
Summers Street	1900	1999	Both	11-6-91	
Suzanne Court	5200	5299	Both	11-6-91	
Titan Way	6000	6099	Both	11-6-91	
VC Road	4000	4499	Both	11-6-91	
V6 Road	2200	2499	Both	11-6-91	
V7 Road	2200	2499	Both	11-6-91	
Veatch Street	1500	2499	Both	11-6-91	
Vern Court	2200	2299	Both	11-6-91	
Via Canela	2200	2399	Both	11-6-91	
Via Cedro	2300	2399	Both	11-6-91	
Via Corte	2300	2399	Both	11-6-91	
Vea Laton	2300	2399	Both	11-6-91	
Via Madero	2300	2399	Both	11-6-91	
Via Pacana	5700	5899	Both	11-6-91	
Virginia Street	4500	4999	Both	11-6-91	
Vista Del Cerro	5700	5899	Both	11-6-91	
Weimer Avenue	5200	5499	Both	11-6-91	
Ward Street	2400	2499	Both	11-6-91	
Washington Avenue	All		Both		10-96
Wilcox Avenue	2000	2299	Both	11-6-91	
Willow Drive	0	99	Both	11-6-91	
Wyandotte Avenue	1600	2999	Both	11-6-91	
Yard Street	2400	3299	Both	11-6-91	